
.
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. ����

  □ 

   ○ 

. 

(Misbranded Food)

  □ 

   ○ 

   ○ 30%

. , , 

   ○ , 

, . 

. 
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1. 

    

  □ 

   ○ , (Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic  Act:FDCA)

ChapterIV-Food, Section 402-Adulterated Food Section403- 

Misbranded Food(21USC-Section342/Section343)

       - The Nutrition Labeling and Education Act of 1990(

)

       - The Dietary Supplement Health and Education Act of 1994(

)

       - The Bioterrorism Act of 2002( )

       - The Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of   2004

( )

   ○ The Fair Packaging and Labeling Act of 1996( )

15USC Chapter 39-Fair Packaging and Labeling Program, Section1451- 

1461

   ○ The Tariff Act of 1930( ) 19USC 

Section 1304-Marking of imported articles and containers

   ○ (FDA Regulations) 21 CFR Part100-General, 

Part101-Food labeling, Part105-Food for Special Dietary Use, Part119- 

Dietary Supplements that present a significant or unreasonable risk, 

part190-Dietary Supplement and other Parts 102-189

   ○ CBP Regulations( ) 19CFR-Part1    

134Marking of Country of Origin

  □ 

   ○ Guidance of Industry : A Food Labeling of 2008
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   ○ Guidance of Industry : A Dietary Supplement Labeling Guide

  □ 

   ○ http://www.fda.gov/Food/LabelingNutrition/FoodLabelingGuidance

     RegulatoryInformation/default.htm

   ○ http://www.fda.gov/Regulatoryinformation/legislation/default.htm

   ○ http://www.accessdata.fda.gov/scripts/cdrh/cfdocs/cfcfr/CFRSearch.cfm

   ○ http://www.fda.gov/Food/GuidanceComplianceRegulatoryinformation

     /GuidanceDocuments/Foodlabelingnutition/Foodlabelingguide/default.htm

2. 

  □ 

   ○ (Label statements) (Principle Display Pannel : PDP, 

/ : ①)

(Information panel ; ) , 

( : ②)

 

         ①                      ②

           



6

   ○ ( : ③) , 

, , 

      ③                           

            

   ○ , , 

( : ④)

      - , , : , , 

‘～ ’ ‘～

’

      - : 

      - , ( ), 

 

      ④
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  □ (Statement of identity) 

   ○ , 

1/2 . 

1/16 "o" , 

. 

(

: ⑤)

      ⑤

          

   ○ , 

, 

. 

( : ⑥) 

      ⑥

       

   ○ 
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   ○ '

(sliced)', ' (unsliced)', ' (halves)' 

   ○ 

, , , 

‘ '(imitation)

   ○ ‘ '(imitation)

   ○ , , 

( )

%

   ○ (flavor)

    - ‘ ’(flavor) ‘ ’(flavored)

    - ‘ ’

    - 

   ○ 100% ‘ ’ 100% 

, , 

‘ (diluted) ____ ’

  □ (Net Quantity of Contents) 

   ○ 

   ○ 30%

( : ⑦)
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1/16 in. (1.6 mm) 5 sq. in. (32 sq. cm.) or less

1/8 in. (3.2 mm) More than 5 sq. in. (32 sq. cm.) but not more than 25 sq. in. (161 sq. cm.) 

3/16 in. (4.8 mm) More than 25 sq. in. (161 sq. cm.) but not more than 100 sq. in. (645 sq. cm.) 

1/4 in. (6.4 mm) More than 100 sq. in. (645 sq. cm.) but not more than 400 sq. in. (2580 sq. cm.) 

1/2 in. (12.7 mm) Over 400 sq. in. (2580 sq. cm.) 

      ⑦

          

   ○ (grams, kilograms, milliliters, liters)

(ounces, pounds, fluid ounces)

   ○ 

( : ⑧)

     

      ⑧

         

   ○ , , , 

      ) Net wt 1 lb 8 oz (680g) 
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   ○ 

, . 

, , 

   ○ 

  □ (Ingredient list) 

   ○ (Ingredient list)

(

)

   ○ , , , 

( ) , , 

, ( : ⑨)

      ⑨

            

   ○ , 

      ) ‘sucrose' ’sugar'

   ○ (preservative)
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      ) ‘ ’(preservative), ‘ ’(to retard spoilage), ' ' 

(mold inhibitor), ‘ ’(to help protect flavor) '

‘(to promote color retention)

   ○ (spices), (natural flavors), (artificial  flavors)

, ‘

(spices)’ ‘ (natural flavors)’ ‘ (artificial flavors)’

   ○ (Paprica), (Tumeric), (Saffron) 

‘ ’ ‘ ’

   ○ 

‘ (artificial color)’

      ) - (Certified colors) : ‘FD&C Red No. 40' ‘Red 40'

          - (Non Certified colors) : ‘caramel coloring' ‘beet 

juice'

  □ (Nutrition labeling)

   ○ ‘94 5 8 New Nutrition label

   ○ *

    - *

    - *

    - * ( , , , 

, )

    - * (plain, )



12

    - 4 , (

)

    - (dietary supplements)

    - (medical foods)

    - 

    - * ( )

    - (Custom-processed fish) (game meat)

    - ( )

    - " "

    - Self-service bulk foods : 

    - 

   ○ ' (Nutrition Facts)' , , , 

, . 

‘ (alternative 

panel)'



Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 cup (228g)
Servings Per Contaainer 2

Amounl Per Serving

C al orie s 2 60          Calories trom Fat 120

n/n Dell : Valeue

Total  Fat 1 3g                           20n/n

 Saturated Fat 5g                       25n/n

C hol e ste rol  30m g                       10n/n

Sodium 660mg                          28n/n

Total  C arbohyd rate   31mg              10n/n

Dietary Fiber 0g                         0n/n

Sugars 5g

Protein 5g

Vitamin A 4%     .            Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 15%       .           Iron      4%

Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet Your daily values may be higher
or lowerdepending on your calorie needs.
     Caloris      2,000     2,500

Total Fat  Less than          65g    80g
  Sat Fat  Less than         20g    25g
Cholesterol Less than        300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than          2,400mg 2,400mg
Total Carbohydrae           300g    375g
  Dietary Fiber              250g     30g

Calories per gram :

Fat 8+Carbohydrate 4+protein 4

13

   ○ 

  

   ○ 

       

       

     

Helvetica Regular 8
point with 1 point ot 
leading

3 point rule

8 point Helvetica 
Black with 
4 point of leading

1/4 point rule centered
between nutrients
(2 points leading above
and 2points below)

8 point Helvetica
Regular with 4 points
of leading

8 point Helvetica
Regular, 4 points of
leading with 10 point
bullets

Franklin Gothic Heavy or
Helvetica Black, flush left
& Flush right, no smaller
than 13 point

7 point rule

6 point Helvetica Black

All labels are enclosed by
1/2 point box rule within 3
points of text measure

1/4 point rule

Type below vitamins and
minerals(footnotes) is 6
point with 1point of leading
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   ○ 

( )

   ○ 2 , 

       

  □ ( )

   ○ 

    - : 2

    - : 

( )

   ○ 

    - FDA , 

(AMS)

    - AMS 20 AMS
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(US No.1, 2...) , , 

  □ 

   ○ (CJ , )

     

   ○ ( )
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   ○ ( )

    

  

   ○ Red Miso Soup ( ) 
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   ○ 
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   ○ ( , , 3 )
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   ○ 

    - 

          

3. 

  □ 

   ○ 

    - 15%

. 

. 

. 

. 

, FDA
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   ○ 
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4. 

  □ 

   ○ Dietary Supplement Health and Education Act(DSHEA)

   ○ DSHEA 1997 9 23

1999 3 23

    - 

  □ 

   ○ (Statement of Identity) : , “ginseng”

   ○ (Net quantity) : , "60 capsules"   

   ○ - (Structure-function claim and statement) : , 

"This statement has not been evaluated by the Food and Drug 

Administration. This product is not intended to diagnose, treat, cure, 

or prevent any disease."

   ○ (Direction for use) : , “Take one capsule daily."

   ○ Supplement Facts panel ( ): 

1 , 

   ○ : 

   ○ 

   ○ “dietary supplement"

   ○ , 
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  □ 

   ○ FDA 2006 1 1

  < >

  □ 

   ○ (Trans Fat) ?

    - 

, 

    - ; , 

, , ; , , , 

   ○ 

    - FDA 20

2.6% 5.8

    - (LDL) 

(HDL) 

 

  □ 

   ○ Federal Food Drug, and Cosmetic Act. As amended (FD&C Act).       

Chapter IV-Food Section 403 (4) (21.USC 343 (9))

    - Amendments to FD&C Act  Nutrition Labeling & Education Act of 

1990

    - FDA Regulations Part 101 (21 CFR Part 101)
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  □ 

   ○ (Nutrition Facts)

    - (Total Fat) (Saturated Fat), (Trans 

Fat) , 

   ○ 0.5 

, 'footnote' "not a significant source of trans fat"

   

       

   ○ ( ) "%Daily Value(%DV)" 

    - 

FDA
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  □ 

           

 < >

  □ 

   ○ Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act, As amended (FD&C Act).       

Chapter IV-Food Section 403 (w) (21USC  343 (w))

    - Amendments to FD&C Act  Food Allergen Labeling & Consumer  

Protection Act(FALCPA) of 2004

    - FDA Regulations Part 101 Food Labeling (21 CFR Part 101)

  □ 

   ○ 

, 

   ○ ( )

    - : 

      ) Ingredients : Enriched Flour (Wheat flour, malted barley, reduced 

iron, folic acid), Sugar, Partially hydrogenated soybean oil, whey 

(milk), eggs, vanilla, lecithin (soy)
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    - : "contain"

      ) Ingredients : Contains wheat, milk, and soy

  □ 

    Q : FALCPA ?

    A : . 2006 1 1

.

    Q : ? 

    A : FALCPA 8 (milk), (egg), 

(wheat), (peanuts), (soybeans) 5 (fish), 

(Crustacean shellfish), (tree nuts) 3 .  

    Q : , , 3 ?

    A : . . , 

almonds, pecans, walnuts , crab, lobster, 

shrimp , bass, flounder, cod .

    Q : FALCPA ? 

    A : , Federal Food, Drug, & Cosmetic Act

. FDA , , 
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.

    Q : ?

    A : . 

FALCPA . 

    Q : FALCPA , , 

?

    A : . FALCPA FDA .

    Q : "soybean", "soy", "soya" "soybeans" ?

    A : . "soybean", "soy", "soya" "soybeans"

. "peanut"

"peanuts" .

    Q : FALCPA ?

    A : . , 

.

5. 

  □ FDA 

   ○ FDA

, 

   ○ FDA , , , 

(Smart Choice Program)

, 
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          ← 

   ○ 

   ○ Stop&Shop

   ○ 'Heart healthy', 'Good for 

you', 'A better choice' 
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6. 

  □ 

   ○ www.fda.gov 

   ○ 

    - Part 101-Food Labeling of FDA regulations (21 CFR 101)

    - A Food Labeling Guide :

      http://www.fda.gov/Food/GuidanceComplianceRegulatoryInformation

      /GuidanceDocuments/FoodLabelingNutrition/FoodLabelingGuide/

      default.htm

    -  A Dietary Supplement Labeling Guide : 

       http://www.fda.gov/Food/GuidanceComplianceRegulatoryInformation

       /GuidanceDocuments/DietarySupplements/DietarySupplementlabeling

       guide/default.htm




